

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1494, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Purpose: Settlement of Civil Litigation

Docket No.: C-224-09

Claimant: Community Planning & Housing Development Corporation

Claimant's Attorney: Bette Grayson, Esq.

Attorney's Address: Grayson & Associates, 140 Mountain Avenue, Suite 202, Springfield, NJ

07081

Settlement Amount: There is no expenditure of municipal funds. Settlement requires that

Community Planning & Housing Development Corp., make certain improvements to the property in

exchange for the dismissal of the litigation.

Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/ Economic & Housing Development

Additional Comments: N/A